

## SENATOR FRANK B. AGUON, JR.

Chairman, Committee on Economic Development, Health & Human Services, and Judiciary I Mina'Trenta Na Liheslaturan Guåhan (Thirtieth Guam Legislature)



**MEMORANDUM** 

TO:

All Senators

FROM: Senator Frank B. Aguon Jr.

RE:

Presentation of Resolution No.

Your presence is cordially requested for the presentation of Resolution No. Relative to recognizing and commending Rev. Father Hector Ulysses R. Cañon for his appointment as the new Pastor of San Isidro Parish in Malojloj.

October 24, 2009 (Saturday) Date:

Time: 10:00 AM

Place: San Isidro Church

Malojloj

cc: Clerk of the Legislature

Protocol MIS

## MINA'TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2009 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 228.30 (COR)

Introduced by:

FRANK B. AGUON

2009 DOT 20 PN 1: 40

RELATIVE TO RECOGNIZING AND COMMENDING REVEREND FATHER HECTOR ULYSSES R. CAÑON FOR HIS APPOINTMENT AS THE NEW PASTOR OF SAN ISIDRO PARISH AND FURTHER EXTENDING UN DANGKOLO NA SI YU'OS MA'ASE FOR BESTOWING MANY BLESSINGS TO RESIDENTS OF MALOJLOJ AND THE ENTIRE ISLAND OF GUAM.

## BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN

## 2 **GUÅHAN:**

3 WHEREAS, Rev. Father Hector Ulysses R. Cañon was born on November

4 7, 1971 to Apolinar C. Cañon and Dra. Adelaida R. Cañon, a retired teacher;

5 and

6 7

1

WHEREAS, Rev. Father Hector Ulysses R. Cañon attended elementary

8 school at St. Mary's Academy in Pasay City, Philippines from 1978 to 1981

and Villamor Air Base Elementary School in Pasay City, Philippines from

1981 to 1984; and

1011

9

12 WHEREAS, Rev. Father Hector Ulysses R. Cañon finished his high school

at St. Gregory the Great Seminary, Panal, Tabaco in Albay Philippines in

14 1988; and

15

- 1 WHEREAS, He graduated from San Carlos Seminary, Philosophy
- 2 Department in 1995 and finished his graduate studies from San Carlos
- 3 Seminary, Graduate School of Theology in year 2000; and

4

- 5 WHEREAS, Rev. Father Hector Ulysses R. Cañon was ordained a priest on
- 6 September 29, 2001 at Manila Cathedral, Philippines; and

7

- 8 WHEREAS, Rev. Father Hector Ulysses R. Cañon was assigned as
- 9 Parochial Vicar of Parishes Archdiocese of Manila from 2001 to 2003 and in
- 2003 to 2008 he was the Parish Priest of St. John of the Cross Parish of
- 11 Pembo Makati in Philippines; and

12

- 13 WHEREAS, Rev. Father Hector Ulysses R. Cañon came to the island of
- 14 Guam on January 21, 2008 and was assigned to the Archdiocese of Agana
- as Vice Rector at the Dulce Nombre De Maria Cathedral- Basilica Agana;
- 16 and

17

- 18 WHEREAS, On July 1, 2009, Most Rev. Anthony Sablan Apuron, OFM
- 19 Cap. D.D. Metropolitan Archbishop of Guam appointed Rev. Father Hector
- 20 Ulysses R. Cañon as the Parish Priest at San Isidro Catholic Church,
- 21 Malojloj, Guam; and

22

- 23 WHEREAS, Rev. Father Hector Ulysses R. Cañon has bestowed many
- 24 blessings to the people of Guam; now therefore be it

25

- 26 **RESOLVED**, that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina' Trenta Na Liheslaturan*
- 27 Guahan does hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, extend its sincerest
- 28 recognition and commendation to Rev. Father Hector Ulysses R. Cañon for
- 29 bestowing many blessings to the people of Guam and for expressing Un
- 30 Dangkolo Na Si Yu'ose Ma'ase to him for being the Parish Priest at San Isidro
- 31 Catholic Church, Malojloj, Guam; and be it further

32

- 1 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on
- 2 Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attests to, the adoption hereof,
- and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Rev. Father Hector
- 4 Ulysses R. Cañon, to Most Rev. Anthony Sablan Apuron, OFM Cap. D.D.
- 5 Metropolitan Archbishop of Guam and to the Honorable Felix P.
- 6 Camacho, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOI	PTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON
RULES OF I MINA'TRENTA NA LIE	HESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THIS
DAY OF OCTOBER, 2009.	
JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed. D	RORY J. RESPICIO
Speaker	Chairperson, Committee on Rules
TINA MIINA RARNIES	

TINA MUNA-BARNES
Legislative Secretary